10. Indian Accoun�ng Standards

Financial statements of the Company have been 

prepared in accordance with the latest Indian 

Accoun�ng Standard (“Ind AS”)

11. Share capital

The authorized share capital of the Company as at 

March 31, 2022 is Rs. 75,30,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy 

Five Crores Thirty Lakhs Only) divided into 15,06,00,000 

(Fi�een Crores Six Lakhs) Equity shares of Rs. 5/- 

(Rupees Five) each and The paid-up share capital of 

your Company is Rs. 18,27,61,305 (Rupees Eighteen 

Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Three 

Hundred and five only) during the year under review 

divided into 36552261 (Three Crores Sixty Five Lakhs 

Fi�y Two Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty One) equity 

shares at Rs. 5/- each. There was no public issue, rights 

issue, bonus issue or preferen�al issue made by the